Energy  Efficiency  (e.g.,  Energy  Star  appliances,  sub  metering,  etc.);  Water  Smart  (e.g.  low-­‐flow  faucets,  efficient  irrigation  systems, etc.);  Recycling  (e.g.,  trash,  renovation
materials);  Healthy  Kids   (e.g.,   use  of  low  VOC  paints  and   carpeting  with  CRI  Green  label   standards,   etc.);  Smoke-­‐free  Initiatives;  Reporting  (e.g.,   energy   tracking  program)

25

Tenant  demand  for  rental  property  has  pushed  rental  rate  growth  above  median
household  income  growth  since  the  end  of  the  recession  pressuring  rental
affordability

Market  Environment  and  Opportunity

26

Market  Environment  and  Opportunity

Supply  of  affordable  housing  has  been  stagnant  given  the  cost  to  develop  and  the
market’s  desire  for  class  A/B  market  type  properties

27

REIT  Growth  Objectives

§ Growth  targets  for  year-­‐end  2019:

-­‐ Acquire  $810  million  of  assets  consisting  of  over  7,300  units

-­‐ Issue  $275  million  of  equity  comprising  $120  million  of  common  and  $155  million  of

preferred

-­‐ Raise  $560  million  of  property  level  debt

-­‐ Achieve  Debt-­‐to-­‐Market  Capitalization  of  65%  with  fixed  charge  coverage  of  1.25x

-­‐ Provide  the  common  equity  investors  a  market  rate  dividend  payout

28

REIT  Growth  Objectives

Actual Pro  Forma

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Total  Assets $198,888,684   $339,015,783   $477,415,783   $641,117,033   $812,819,533

Units  Owned 1,865 3,092 4,367 5,786 7,343

Market  Capitalization $136,212,799   $360,996,971   $502,826,726   $673,304,151   $861,146,779

Debt-­‐to-­‐Capitalization 68.3% 70.7% 68.7% 66.8% 65.3%

Net  Operating  Income $26,265,307   $46,134,101   $69,445,734   $99,244,955   $139,423,711

Funds  From  Operations $1,665,537   $2,188,365   $5,262,627   $10,478,730   $16,396,991

Interest  Coverage 1.74x 1.60x 1.74x 1.89x 1.94x

Fixed  Charge  Coverage 1.32x 1.15x 1.25x 1.25x 1.27x

Note  – Amounts  represent  HPET’s  pro  rata  ownership  share  of  underlying  properties

29

§ Social  mission  and  purpose

§ Attractive  risk  adjusted  returns

§ Market  competitive  advantage

§ Strong  Sponsorship

Conclusion/Summary

30

Drew  Ades:  President  and  CEO

Mr.  Ades  joined  HPET  in  November  2011  as  the  founding   President  and  CEO.   He  was  responsible  for  the  initial
structuring,  capital  raise  and  launch  of  the  Company  and  has  on-­‐going   responsibility  for  the  Company’s  growth